

SC 386/2025
STATE Vs. AKIB
FIR No. 634/2025
(New Usman Pur)

13.01.2026

Fresh case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Akib is produced from JC.

Accused Akib submits that he has a private counsel namely Sh. Shamshad Qureshi but he is not present today. Matter called four times since morning.

Put up for arguments on charge 04.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.01.2026/nk